
Heavy Gun 500 Metres Light Gun 500 Metres Rimfire 200 Yard
1st Place Mark Welsh 279.07 1st Place Mick Truscott 271.07 1st Place Phil Jones 281.08
2nd Place Dane Rasmussen 274.04 2nd Place Mark Lacey 260.05 2nd Place Chris Parry 278.10
3rd Place Mick Truscott 264.03 3rd Place James Vardanega 254.04 3rd Place Mick Truscott 275.03

Small Group Ben Cannon 1.069 Small Group Vince Vaina 0.928 Small Group Kathy Dundas 1.138
Best target Robert Jackson 59.03 Best target Mark Lacey 59.03 Best target Chris Parry 59.04

Three Gun Two Gun Centrefire + Rimfire Two Gun Centrefire
1st Place Mick Truscott 810.13 1st Place Mick Truscott 546.10 1st Place Mick Truscott 535.10
2nd Place Chris Parry 785.18 2nd Place Mark Welsh 536.10 2nd Place Dane Rasmussen 509.06
3rd Place Mark Lacey 768.11 3rd Place Chris Parry 534.15 3rd Place Chris Parry 507.08

Most Flies Total Most flies Indervidual Class
Chris Parry 18 RF Chris Parry 10

Multi Gun Results

2025 SSAA Brisbane Fly United Invitational Championship
Vince Vaina Triple Crown Fly 3 Gun Grand Cup 24 - 25 May 2025

Presentation Summary



2025 SSAA Brisbane Fly United Invitational Championship
Vince Vaina Triple Crown Fly 3 Gun Grand Cup

Combined Light Gun CF & Heavy Gun CF

Detail Bench Name Class A B C D E Total Fly Rank
Detail Bench Name Class Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total HG LG Count O/All HG LG

3 9 Mark Welsh HG 48.01 8 56.01 46.01 8 54.01 49.03 9 58.03 49.00 9 58.00 45.02 8 53.02 279.07 7 1 1
3 13 Dane Rasmussen HG 47.03 9 56.03 45.00 8 53.00 48.00 8 56.00 43.00 7 50.00 50.01 9 59.01 274.04 4 2 2
2 8 Mick Truscott LG 45.03 8 53.03 48.02 9 57.02 44.02 8 52.02 49.00 8 57.00 44.00 8 52.00 271.07 7 3 1
4 8 Mick Truscott HG 44.01 8 52.01 44.00 7 51.00 45.01 8 53.01 45.01 8 53.01 47.00 8 55.00 264.03 3 4 3
2 5 Mark Lacey LG 50.03 9 59.03 36.00 8 44.00 42.01 7 49.01 44.01 8 52.01 48.00 8 56.00 260.05 5 5 2
3 8 Chris Parry HG 38.00 6 44.00 36.01 8 44.01 47.01 8 55.01 46.01 8 54.01 50.02 9 59.02 256.05 5 6 4
1 3 James Vardanega LG 38.01 7 45.01 45.01 7 52.01 42.00 7 49.00 48.01 9 57.01 44.01 7 51.01 254.04 4 7 3
1 8 Chris Parry LG 40.00 8 48.00 46.00 8 54.00 47.01 8 55.01 34.01 5 39.01 46.01 9 55.01 251.03 3 8 4
2 13 Robert Jackson LG 46.02 8 54.02 37.00 7 44.00 40.00 7 47.00 47.00 8 55.00 43.00 8 51.00 251.02 2 9 5
4 13 Robert Jackson HG 41.00 7 48.00 38.00 6 44.00 39.00 6 45.00 50.03 9 59.03 46.00 8 54.00 250.03 3 10 5
4 5 Mark Lacey HG 31.00 5 36.00 43.00 9 52.00 45.01 8 53.01 41.01 7 48.01 47.02 8 55.02 244.04 4 11 6
1 5 Fiona Lacey LG 46.02 8 54.02 43.00 7 50.00 47.00 8 55.00 41.01 6 47.01 32.00 6 38.00 244.03 3 12 6
1 2 Craig Tucker LG 38.01 5 43.01 35.00 5 40.00 46.02 9 55.02 38.00 9 47.00 46.01 8 54.01 239.04 4 13 7
2 15 Don Paterson LG 42.00 8 50.00 41.00 7 48.00 44.00 7 51.00 37.00 6 43.00 41.00 6 47.00 239.00 0 14 8
1 15 Phil Watkins LG 33.00 5 38.00 46.02 8 54.02 34.00 6 40.00 46.00 8 54.00 45.01 7 52.01 238.03 3 15 9
3 12 Phil Jones HG 44.01 7 51.01 35.00 6 41.00 44.00 7 51.00 41.01 8 49.01 40.01 6 46.01 238.03 3 16 7
2 9 Scott Benson LG 42.00 8 50.00 43.01 7 50.01 30.00 5 35.00 44.00 6 50.00 45.01 8 53.01 238.02 2 17 10
2 7 Vince Vaina LG 34.01 7 41.01 40.00 7 47.00 47.00 10 57.00 42.01 7 49.01 37.01 5 42.01 236.03 3 18 11
4 6 Kathy Dundas HG 42.00 7 49.00 40.00 6 46.00 41.00 7 48.00 39.01 7 46.01 39.01 8 47.01 236.02 2 19 8
2 16 Fred Blacker (L) LG 42.00 8 50.00 41.00 7 48.00 38.00 6 44.00 39.00 6 45.00 42.00 7 49.00 236.00 0 20 12
1 13 Dane Rasmussen LG 40.01 6 46.01 37.00 6 43.00 40.01 6 46.01 37.00 8 45.00 47.00 8 55.00 235.02 2 21 13
4 10 Shane Clow HG 40.00 7 47.00 36.00 6 42.00 42.00 7 49.00 37.00 7 44.00 45.00 8 53.00 235.00 0 22 9
2 10 Shane Clow LG 34.00 7 41.00 39.00 6 45.00 44.02 7 51.02 46.00 8 54.00 36.00 7 43.00 234.02 2 23 14
4 9 Scott Benson HG 39.00 8 47.00 43.00 7 50.00 27.00 8 35.00 37.01 7 44.01 49.01 8 57.01 233.02 2 24 10
2 3 Tara Harris LG 27.00 8 35.00 42.02 8 50.02 37.00 7 44.00 44.00 9 53.00 42.01 8 50.01 232.03 3 25 15
2 14 Robert Van Gaal LG 36.00 6 42.00 39.00 6 45.00 42.01 8 50.01 43.02 8 51.02 38.00 6 44.00 232.03 3 26 16
3 4 Ben Cannon HG 34.01 5 39.01 36.00 6 42.00 31.00 5 36.00 45.00 9 54.00 47.00 8 55.00 226.01 1 27 11
1 9 Mark Welsh LG 33.00 9 42.00 37.00 7 44.00 40.00 7 47.00 40.00 6 46.00 40.01 6 46.01 225.01 1 28 17
1 10 Jeff Malin LG 37.01 7 44.01 34.01 6 40.01 38.00 5 43.00 49.01 9 58.01 32.00 5 37.00 222.03 3 29 18
1 1 Terry Pepi LG 31.00 7 38.00 42.01 7 49.01 46.01 8 54.01 29.00 6 35.00 38.00 8 46.00 222.02 2 30 19
4 7 Vince Vaina HG 37.00 6 43.00 40.03 8 48.03 32.00 6 38.00 32.01 5 37.01 47.02 8 55.02 221.06 6 31 12
2 18 Peter Ruska (L) LG 39.01 7 46.01 40.00 6 46.00 42.01 7 49.01 31.00 5 36.00 37.00 7 44.00 221.02 2 32 20
4 16 Fred Blacker (L) HG 41.01 6 47.01 33.00 6 39.00 40.00 7 47.00 27.00 7 34.00 44.00 8 52.00 219.01 1 33 13
2 12 David Richards LG 41.01 8 49.01 35.00 5 40.00 45.00 7 52.00 42.02 8 50.02 22.00 4 26.00 217.03 3 34 21
2 11 Peter Albrecht LG 41.00 7 48.00 32.00 4 36.00 35.01 7 42.01 38.00 7 45.00 39.01 7 46.01 217.02 2 35 22
3 3 James Vardanega HG 35.00 6 41.00 43.00 7 50.00 42.01 8 50.01 24.00 4 28.00 41.00 7 48.00 217.01 1 36 14
1 14 Cory Lang LG 34.00 5 39.00 38.00 7 45.00 33.00 5 38.00 45.00 8 53.00 36.00 5 41.00 216.00 0 37 23
4 3 Tara Harris HG 29.00 8 37.00 35.00 6 41.00 41.00 7 48.00 42.01 8 50.01 33.01 6 39.01 215.02 2 38 15
4 11 Peter Albrecht HG 38.00 6 44.00 34.00 6 40.00 33.00 7 40.00 43.00 8 51.00 34.01 6 40.01 215.01 1 39 16
2 17 Tim Pavey (L) LG 42.02 6 48.02 35.00 5 40.00 42.01 7 49.01 35.00 6 41.00 32.00 4 36.00 214.03 3 40 24
2 4 David Hood LG 46.00 8 54.00 42.01 7 49.01 26.00 4 30.00 38.00 6 44.00 33.00 4 37.00 214.01 1 41 25
4 4 David Hood HG 39.00 8 47.00 25.00 5 30.00 44.01 8 52.01 40.00 6 46.00 34.00 5 39.00 214.01 1 42 17
4 14 Robert Van Gaal HG 30.01 5 35.01 41.00 8 49.00 31.00 6 37.00 38.00 5 43.00 42.00 8 50.00 214.01 1 43 18
3 6 David Dundas HG 40.01 6 46.01 39.00 8 47.00 32.00 6 38.00 29.00 5 34.00 43.00 6 49.00 214.01 1 44 19
3 2 Craig Tucker HG 43.00 7 50.00 41.00 7 48.00 40.00 8 48.00 44.00 7 51.00 9.00 7 16.00 213.00 0 45 20
2 6 Kathy Dundas LG 37.01 7 44.01 46.00 9 55.00 45.00 8 53.00 35.00 5 40.00 18.00 2 20.00 212.01 1 46 26
3 5 Fiona Lacey HG 30.00 5 35.00 28.00 6 34.00 36.00 6 42.00 45.01 8 53.01 41.01 6 47.01 211.02 2 47 21
3 16 Andy Santa HG 36.00 6 42.00 41.01 7 48.01 39.01 7 46.01 34.00 5 39.00 32.01 3 35.01 210.03 3 48 22



1 12 Phil Jones LG 41.01 7 48.01 36.01 5 41.01 25.00 5 30.00 42.01 6 48.01 36.00 6 42.00 209.03 3 49 27
4 17 Tim Pavey (L) HG 31.00 5 36.00 38.01 6 44.01 35.01 7 42.01 41.00 7 48.00 30.00 5 35.00 205.02 2 50 23
4 12 David Richards HG 32.00 5 37.00 40.00 7 47.00 38.00 7 45.00 29.00 6 35.00 36.01 4 40.01 204.01 1 51 24
1 16 Andy Santa LG 41.00 7 48.00 31.00 5 36.00 40.01 7 47.01 38.00 6 44.00 18.00 2 20.00 195.01 1 52 28
3 1 Terry Pepi HG 43.02 7 50.02 33.00 7 40.00 11.00 1 12.00 32.01 5 37.01 46.01 9 55.01 194.04 4 53 25
3 14 Cory Lang HG 36.00 8 44.00 26.00 5 31.00 17.00 5 22.00 47.01 9 56.01 34.00 5 39.00 192.01 1 54 26
3 10 Jeff Malin HG 45.00 7 52.00 23.00 1 24.00 18.00 3 21.00 40.00 7 47.00 37.01 7 44.01 188.01 1 55 27
2 2 Alan Esler LG 42.00 7 49.00 31.00 6 37.00 29.00 5 34.00 30.00 5 35.00 28.00 4 32.00 187.00 0 56 29
1 6 David Dundas LG 32.00 6 38.00 38.00 7 45.00 24.00 4 28.00 26.01 4 30.01 25.00 8 33.00 174.01 1 57 30
3 7 Phillip Vaina HG 40.01 8 48.01 29.00 5 34.00 35.00 6 41.00 33.01 7 40.01 8.00 2 10.00 173.02 2 58 28
4 2 Alan Esler HG 22.00 3 25.00 24.00 5 29.00 30.00 4 34.00 35.01 5 40.01 38.00 6 44.00 172.01 1 59 29
1 7 Phillip Vaina LG 28.00 6 34.00 35.00 6 41.00 34.00 6 40.00 27.00 5 32.00 21.00 3 24.00 171.00 0 60 31
3 15 Phil Watkins HG 23.00 3 26.00 33.00 6 39.00 29.00 8 37.00 45.03 7 52.03 0.00 0 0.00 154.03 3 61 30
4 15 Don Paterson HG 39.01 5 44.01 17.00 4 21.00 36.00 6 42.00 26.00 7 33.00 0.00 0 0.00 140.01 1 62 31



2025 SSAA Brisbane Fly United Invitational Championship
Vince Vaina Triple Crown Fly 3 Gun Grand Cup

Rimfire
Detail Bench Name Class A B C D E Fly

Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total O/All Count O/All RF
2 11 Phil Jones RF 47.02 9 56.02 49.02 9 58.02 49.02 9 58.02 47.01 9 56.01 45.01 8 53.01 281.08 8 1 1
2 17 Chris Parry RF 45.02 8 53.02 50.00 9 59.00 48.03 8 56.03 50.04 9 59.04 44.01 7 51.01 278.10 10 2 2
1 17 Mick Truscott RF 48.02 8 56.02 48.01 9 57.01 47.00 8 55.00 45.00 8 53.00 45.00 9 54.00 275.03 3 3 3
2 19 Andy Santa RF 49.00 8 57.00 48.01 9 57.01 49.00 9 58.00 40.00 7 47.00 44.03 7 51.03 270.04 4 4 4
1 19 Fred Blacker (L) RF 46.01 7 53.01 46.00 9 55.00 45.01 7 52.01 44.00 6 50.00 50.00 9 59.00 269.02 2 5 5
1 7 Mark Lacey RF 43.00 7 50.00 48.01 8 56.01 45.00 8 53.00 47.01 8 55.01 44.00 6 50.00 264.02 2 6 6
1 18 Kathy Dundas RF 47.02 8 55.02 48.02 8 56.02 42.00 8 50.00 36.00 6 42.00 50.01 9 59.01 262.05 5 7 7
1 5 Murray Cole RF 37.00 6 43.00 47.01 8 55.01 47.02 8 55.02 46.01 8 54.01 47.01 8 55.01 262.05 5 8 8
2 18 David Dundas RF 48.01 8 56.01 46.01 8 54.01 43.01 8 51.01 43.00 8 51.00 41.00 8 49.00 261.03 3 9 9
2 8 Mitchell Calcutt RF 44.00 8 52.00 47.00 8 55.00 42.00 7 49.00 42.00 6 48.00 48.00 8 56.00 260.00 0 10 10
1 10 Shane Clow RF 47.01 8 55.01 50.00 9 59.00 34.01 2 36.01 45.01 8 53.01 47.01 7 54.01 257.04 4 11 11
2 20 Mark Welsh RF 41.00 7 48.00 46.01 8 54.01 43.00 7 50.00 44.02 8 52.02 45.00 8 53.00 257.03 3 12 12
1 4 Robert Van Gaal RF 49.00 8 57.00 43.00 7 50.00 40.00 7 47.00 44.00 8 52.00 42.00 8 50.00 256.00 0 13 13
1 9 Nicholas Gaffney RF 37.00 7 44.00 46.01 9 55.01 42.01 8 50.01 50.01 9 59.01 40.00 7 47.00 255.03 3 14 14
2 6 David Hood RF 40.00 7 47.00 43.01 8 51.01 46.00 7 53.00 48.01 8 56.01 42.00 6 48.00 255.02 2 15 15
1 16 Darren Lawrence RF 47.00 8 55.00 42.00 7 49.00 44.00 8 52.00 39.00 7 46.00 45.00 8 53.00 255.00 0 16 16
1 20 Scott Benson RF 43.00 7 50.00 47.02 8 55.02 44.00 7 51.00 41.00 6 47.00 43.02 8 51.02 254.04 4 17 17
1 8 William Calcutt (J) RF 41.00 7 48.00 40.00 6 46.00 48.02 9 57.02 46.00 8 54.00 41.00 6 47.00 252.02 2 18 18
1 3 Geoffrey Morris RF 43.00 7 50.00 45.00 8 53.00 43.00 7 50.00 41.01 7 48.01 44.01 7 51.01 252.02 2 19 19
1 13 Vince Vaina RF 40.00 7 47.00 39.01 6 45.01 44.01 8 52.01 43.00 8 51.00 47.00 9 56.00 251.02 2 20 20
2 9 Grant Swan RF 35.01 3 38.01 43.01 7 50.01 49.00 8 57.00 47.00 8 55.00 43.02 7 50.02 250.04 4 21 21
2 10 Jeff Malin RF 34.01 5 39.01 46.01 8 54.01 40.00 7 47.00 50.03 9 59.03 41.00 8 49.00 248.05 5 22 22
1 12 Robert Jackson RF 43.01 7 50.01 49.00 9 58.00 41.01 7 48.01 35.00 6 41.00 44.00 7 51.00 248.02 2 23 23
2 12 Dane Rasmussen RF 38.00 5 43.00 44.01 8 52.01 42.00 6 48.00 48.02 9 57.02 40.01 7 47.01 247.04 4 24 24
2 14 James Vardanega RF 39.01 8 47.01 37.01 8 45.01 42.01 8 50.01 45.01 9 54.01 43.00 8 51.00 247.04 4 25 25
2 16 Craig Tucker RF 38.00 7 45.00 45.01 8 53.01 42.00 6 48.00 40.01 7 47.01 45.01 8 53.01 246.03 3 26 26
2 15 Don Paterson RF 31.01 5 36.01 41.02 8 49.02 43.00 8 51.00 47.00 8 55.00 46.01 8 54.01 245.04 4 27 27
2 7 Fiona Lacey RF 40.00 6 46.00 45.01 8 53.01 36.00 7 43.00 42.00 7 49.00 47.01 7 54.01 245.02 2 28 28
1 15 Tim Pavey (L) RF 49.01 9 58.01 39.01 7 46.01 42.02 7 49.02 41.00 7 48.00 36.00 6 42.00 243.04 4 29 29
2 13 Phillip Vaina RF 45.01 7 52.01 42.00 8 50.00 49.00 9 58.00 41.01 8 49.01 27.00 3 30.00 239.02 2 30 30
1 11 David Richards RF 40.00 6 46.00 44.01 8 52.01 38.00 7 45.00 40.00 6 46.00 42.00 7 49.00 238.01 1 31 31
2 2 Terry Pepi RF 38.01 6 44.01 41.00 6 47.00 47.02 8 55.02 35.01 5 40.01 43.01 7 50.01 236.05 5 32 32
1 14 Tara Harris RF 39.01 5 44.01 39.00 8 47.00 41.00 8 49.00 44.00 8 52.00 37.00 6 43.00 235.01 1 33 33
2 4 Cory Lang RF 20.01 5 25.01 48.03 8 56.03 47.01 8 55.01 40.02 6 46.02 45.00 7 52.00 234.07 7 34 34
2 5 Brad Clow RF 44.00 7 51.00 39.01 8 47.01 39.00 5 44.00 46.01 8 54.01 29.00 6 35.00 231.02 2 35 35
2 1 Keith Lane RF 33.00 6 39.00 38.00 7 45.00 30.00 6 36.00 41.00 8 49.00 37.00 8 45.00 214.00 0 36 36
2 3 Hayden Blades RF 25.00 4 29.00 27.01 3 30.01 35.01 7 42.01 22.00 5 27.00 32.01 5 37.01 165.03 3 37 37

Small Group 1.138
Best target 59.04

Kathy Dundas
Chris Parry



2025 SSAA Brisbane Fly United Invitational Championship
Vince Vaina Triple Crown Fly 3 Gun Grand Cup

Light Gun CF

Detail Bench Name Class A B C D E Fly
Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total LG Count O/All LG

2 8 Mick Truscott LG 45.03 8 53.03 48.02 9 57.02 44.02 8 52.02 49.00 8 57.00 44.00 8 52.00 271.07 7 1 1
2 5 Mark Lacey LG 50.03 9 59.03 36.00 8 44.00 42.01 7 49.01 44.01 8 52.01 48.00 8 56.00 260.05 5 2 2
1 3 James Vardanega LG 38.01 7 45.01 45.01 7 52.01 42.00 7 49.00 48.01 9 57.01 44.01 7 51.01 254.04 4 3 3
1 8 Chris Parry LG 40.00 8 48.00 46.00 8 54.00 47.01 8 55.01 34.01 5 39.01 46.01 9 55.01 251.03 3 4 4
2 13 Robert Jackson LG 46.02 8 54.02 37.00 7 44.00 40.00 7 47.00 47.00 8 55.00 43.00 8 51.00 251.02 2 5 5
1 5 Fiona Lacey LG 46.02 8 54.02 43.00 7 50.00 47.00 8 55.00 41.01 6 47.01 32.00 6 38.00 244.03 3 6 6
1 2 Craig Tucker LG 38.01 5 43.01 35.00 5 40.00 46.02 9 55.02 38.00 9 47.00 46.01 8 54.01 239.04 4 7 7
2 15 Don Paterson LG 42.00 8 50.00 41.00 7 48.00 44.00 7 51.00 37.00 6 43.00 41.00 6 47.00 239.00 0 8 8
1 15 Phil Watkins LG 33.00 5 38.00 46.02 8 54.02 34.00 6 40.00 46.00 8 54.00 45.01 7 52.01 238.03 3 9 9
2 9 Scott Benson LG 42.00 8 50.00 43.01 7 50.01 30.00 5 35.00 44.00 6 50.00 45.01 8 53.01 238.02 2 10 10
2 7 Vince Vaina LG 34.01 7 41.01 40.00 7 47.00 47.00 10 57.00 42.01 7 49.01 37.01 5 42.01 236.03 3 11 11
2 16 Fred Blacker (L) LG 42.00 8 50.00 41.00 7 48.00 38.00 6 44.00 39.00 6 45.00 42.00 7 49.00 236.00 0 12 12
1 13 Dane Rasmussen LG 40.01 6 46.01 37.00 6 43.00 40.01 6 46.01 37.00 8 45.00 47.00 8 55.00 235.02 2 13 13
2 10 Shane Clow LG 34.00 7 41.00 39.00 6 45.00 44.02 7 51.02 46.00 8 54.00 36.00 7 43.00 234.02 2 14 14
2 3 Tara Harris LG 27.00 8 35.00 42.02 8 50.02 37.00 7 44.00 44.00 9 53.00 42.01 8 50.01 232.03 3 15 15
2 14 Robert Van Gaal LG 36.00 6 42.00 39.00 6 45.00 42.01 8 50.01 43.02 8 51.02 38.00 6 44.00 232.03 3 16 16
1 9 Mark Welsh LG 33.00 9 42.00 37.00 7 44.00 40.00 7 47.00 40.00 6 46.00 40.01 6 46.01 225.01 1 17 17
1 10 Jeff Malin LG 37.01 7 44.01 34.01 6 40.01 38.00 5 43.00 49.01 9 58.01 32.00 5 37.00 222.03 3 18 18
1 1 Terry Pepi LG 31.00 7 38.00 42.01 7 49.01 46.01 8 54.01 29.00 6 35.00 38.00 8 46.00 222.02 2 19 19
2 18 Peter Ruska (L) LG 39.01 7 46.01 40.00 6 46.00 42.01 7 49.01 31.00 5 36.00 37.00 7 44.00 221.02 2 20 20
2 12 David Richards LG 41.01 8 49.01 35.00 5 40.00 45.00 7 52.00 42.02 8 50.02 22.00 4 26.00 217.03 3 21 21
2 11 Peter Albrecht LG 41.00 7 48.00 32.00 4 36.00 35.01 7 42.01 38.00 7 45.00 39.01 7 46.01 217.02 2 22 22
1 14 Cory Lang LG 34.00 5 39.00 38.00 7 45.00 33.00 5 38.00 45.00 8 53.00 36.00 5 41.00 216.00 0 23 23
2 17 Tim Pavey (L) LG 42.02 6 48.02 35.00 5 40.00 42.01 7 49.01 35.00 6 41.00 32.00 4 36.00 214.03 3 24 24
2 4 David Hood LG 46.00 8 54.00 42.01 7 49.01 26.00 4 30.00 38.00 6 44.00 33.00 4 37.00 214.01 1 25 25
2 6 Kathy Dundas LG 37.01 7 44.01 46.00 9 55.00 45.00 8 53.00 35.00 5 40.00 18.00 2 20.00 212.01 1 26 26
1 12 Phil Jones LG 41.01 7 48.01 36.01 5 41.01 25.00 5 30.00 42.01 6 48.01 36.00 6 42.00 209.03 3 27 27
1 16 Andy Santa LG 41.00 7 48.00 31.00 5 36.00 40.01 7 47.01 38.00 6 44.00 18.00 2 20.00 195.01 1 28 28
2 2 Alan Esler LG 42.00 7 49.00 31.00 6 37.00 29.00 5 34.00 30.00 5 35.00 28.00 4 32.00 187.00 0 29 29
1 6 David Dundas LG 32.00 6 38.00 38.00 7 45.00 24.00 4 28.00 26.01 4 30.01 25.00 8 33.00 174.01 1 30 30
1 7 Phillip Vaina LG 28.00 6 34.00 35.00 6 41.00 34.00 6 40.00 27.00 5 32.00 21.00 3 24.00 171.00 0 31 31

Small Group 0.928
Best target 59.03

Vince Vaina
Mark Lacey



2025 SSAA Brisbane Fly United Invitational Championship
Vince Vaina Triple Crown Fly 3 Gun Grand Cup

Heavy Gun CF

Detail Bench Name Class A B C D E Total Fly Rank
Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total HG Count O/All HG

3 9 Mark Welsh HG 48.01 8 56.01 46.01 8 54.01 49.03 9 58.03 49.00 9 58.00 45.02 8 53.02 279.07 7 1 1
3 13 Dane Rasmussen HG 47.03 9 56.03 45.00 8 53.00 48.00 8 56.00 43.00 7 50.00 50.01 9 59.01 274.04 4 2 2
4 8 Mick Truscott HG 44.01 8 52.01 44.00 7 51.00 45.01 8 53.01 45.01 8 53.01 47.00 8 55.00 264.03 3 3 3
3 8 Chris Parry HG 38.00 6 44.00 36.01 8 44.01 47.01 8 55.01 46.01 8 54.01 50.02 9 59.02 256.05 5 4 4
4 13 Robert Jackson HG 41.00 7 48.00 38.00 6 44.00 39.00 6 45.00 50.03 9 59.03 46.00 8 54.00 250.03 3 5 5
4 5 Mark Lacey HG 31.00 5 36.00 43.00 9 52.00 45.01 8 53.01 41.01 7 48.01 47.02 8 55.02 244.04 4 6 6
3 12 Phil Jones HG 44.01 7 51.01 35.00 6 41.00 44.00 7 51.00 41.01 8 49.01 40.01 6 46.01 238.03 3 7 7
4 6 Kathy Dundas HG 42.00 7 49.00 40.00 6 46.00 41.00 7 48.00 39.01 7 46.01 39.01 8 47.01 236.02 2 8 8
4 10 Shane Clow HG 40.00 7 47.00 36.00 6 42.00 42.00 7 49.00 37.00 7 44.00 45.00 8 53.00 235.00 0 9 9
4 9 Scott Benson HG 39.00 8 47.00 43.00 7 50.00 27.00 8 35.00 37.01 7 44.01 49.01 8 57.01 233.02 2 10 10
3 4 Ben Cannon HG 34.01 5 39.01 36.00 6 42.00 31.00 5 36.00 45.00 9 54.00 47.00 8 55.00 226.01 1 11 11
4 7 Vince Vaina HG 37.00 6 43.00 40.03 8 48.03 32.00 6 38.00 32.01 5 37.01 47.02 8 55.02 221.06 6 12 12
4 16 Fred Blacker (L) HG 41.01 6 47.01 33.00 6 39.00 40.00 7 47.00 27.00 7 34.00 44.00 8 52.00 219.01 1 13 13
3 3 James Vardanega HG 35.00 6 41.00 43.00 7 50.00 42.01 8 50.01 24.00 4 28.00 41.00 7 48.00 217.01 1 14 14
4 3 Tara Harris HG 29.00 8 37.00 35.00 6 41.00 41.00 7 48.00 42.01 8 50.01 33.01 6 39.01 215.02 2 15 15
4 11 Peter Albrecht HG 38.00 6 44.00 34.00 6 40.00 33.00 7 40.00 43.00 8 51.00 34.01 6 40.01 215.01 1 16 16
4 4 David Hood HG 39.00 8 47.00 25.00 5 30.00 44.01 8 52.01 40.00 6 46.00 34.00 5 39.00 214.01 1 17 17
4 14 Robert Van Gaal HG 30.01 5 35.01 41.00 8 49.00 31.00 6 37.00 38.00 5 43.00 42.00 8 50.00 214.01 1 18 18
3 6 David Dundas HG 40.01 6 46.01 39.00 8 47.00 32.00 6 38.00 29.00 5 34.00 43.00 6 49.00 214.01 1 19 19
3 2 Craig Tucker HG 43.00 7 50.00 41.00 7 48.00 40.00 8 48.00 44.00 7 51.00 9.00 7 16.00 213.00 0 20 20
3 5 Fiona Lacey HG 30.00 5 35.00 28.00 6 34.00 36.00 6 42.00 45.01 8 53.01 41.01 6 47.01 211.02 2 21 21
3 16 Andy Santa HG 36.00 6 42.00 41.01 7 48.01 39.01 7 46.01 34.00 5 39.00 32.01 3 35.01 210.03 3 22 22
4 17 Tim Pavey (L) HG 31.00 5 36.00 38.01 6 44.01 35.01 7 42.01 41.00 7 48.00 30.00 5 35.00 205.02 2 23 23
4 12 David Richards HG 32.00 5 37.00 40.00 7 47.00 38.00 7 45.00 29.00 6 35.00 36.01 4 40.01 204.01 1 24 24
3 1 Terry Pepi HG 43.02 7 50.02 33.00 7 40.00 11.00 1 12.00 32.01 5 37.01 46.01 9 55.01 194.04 4 25 25
3 14 Cory Lang HG 36.00 8 44.00 26.00 5 31.00 17.00 5 22.00 47.01 9 56.01 34.00 5 39.00 192.01 1 26 26
3 10 Jeff Malin HG 45.00 7 52.00 23.00 1 24.00 18.00 3 21.00 40.00 7 47.00 37.01 7 44.01 188.01 1 27 27
3 7 Phillip Vaina HG 40.01 8 48.01 29.00 5 34.00 35.00 6 41.00 33.01 7 40.01 8.00 2 10.00 173.02 2 28 28
4 2 Alan Esler HG 22.00 3 25.00 24.00 5 29.00 30.00 4 34.00 35.01 5 40.01 38.00 6 44.00 172.01 1 29 29
3 15 Phil Watkins HG 23.00 3 26.00 33.00 6 39.00 29.00 8 37.00 45.03 7 52.03 0.00 0 0.00 154.03 3 30 30
4 15 Don Paterson HG 39.01 5 44.01 17.00 4 21.00 36.00 6 42.00 26.00 7 33.00 0.00 0 0.00 140.01 1 31 31

Small Group 1.069
Best target 59.03

Ben Cannon
Robert Jackson



2025 SSAA Brisbane Fly 
United Invitational 

Championship
Vince Vaina Triple Crown Fly 3 Gun 

Grand Cup
3 Gun Grand

Heavy Gun + Light Gun + Rimfire

Name HG LG RF Total Rank

Mick Truscott 264.03 271.07 275.03 810.13 1
Chris Parry 256.05 251.03 278.10 785.18 2
Mark Lacey 244.04 260.05 264.02 768.11 3
Mark Welsh 279.07 225.01 257.03 761.11 4
Dane Rasmussen 274.04 235.02 247.04 756.10 5
Robert Jackson 250.03 251.02 248.02 749.07 6
Phil Jones 238.03 209.03 281.08 728.14 7
Shane Clow 235.00 234.02 257.04 726.06 8
Scott Benson 233.02 238.02 254.04 725.08 9
Fred Blacker (L) 219.01 236.00 269.02 724.03 10
James Vardanega 217.01 254.04 247.04 718.09 11
Kathy Dundas 236.02 212.01 262.05 710.08 12
Vince Vaina 221.06 236.03 251.02 708.11 13
Robert Van Gaal 214.01 232.03 256.00 702.04 14
Fiona Lacey 211.02 244.03 245.02 700.07 15
Craig Tucker 213.00 239.04 246.03 698.07 16
David Hood 214.01 214.01 255.02 683.04 17
Tara Harris 215.02 232.03 235.01 682.06 18
Andy Santa 210.03 195.01 270.04 675.08 19
Tim Pavey (L) 205.02 214.03 243.04 662.09 20
David Richards 204.01 217.03 238.01 659.05 21
Jeff Malin 188.01 222.03 248.05 658.09 22
Terry Pepi 194.04 222.02 236.05 652.11 23
David Dundas 214.01 174.01 261.03 649.05 24
Cory Lang 192.01 216.00 234.07 642.08 25
Don Paterson 140.01 239.00 245.04 624.05 26
Phillip Vaina 173.02 171.00 239.02 583.04 27



2025 SSAA Brisbane Fly 
United Invitational 

Championship
Vince Vaina Triple Crown

2 Gun Centrefire + Rimfire
Higher of either Heavy Gun or Light Gun, + Rimfire

Name HG LG RF Total Rank

Mick Truscott 264.03 271.07 275.03 546.10 1
Mark Welsh 279.07 225.01 257.03 536.10 2
Chris Parry 256.05 251.03 278.10 534.15 3
Mark Lacey 244.04 260.05 264.02 524.07 4
Dane Rasmussen 274.04 235.02 247.04 521.08 5
Phil Jones 238.03 209.03 281.08 519.11 6
Fred Blacker (L) 219.01 236.00 269.02 505.02 7
James Vardanega 217.01 254.04 247.04 501.08 8
Robert Jackson 250.03 251.02 248.02 499.04 9
Kathy Dundas 236.02 212.01 262.05 498.07 10
Scott Benson 233.02 238.02 254.04 492.06 11
Shane Clow 235.00 234.02 257.04 492.04 12
Fiona Lacey 211.02 244.03 245.02 489.05 13
Robert Van Gaal 214.01 232.03 256.00 488.03 14
Vince Vaina 221.06 236.03 251.02 487.05 15
Craig Tucker 213.00 239.04 246.03 485.07 16
Don Paterson 140.01 239.00 245.04 484.04 17
Andy Santa 210.03 195.01 270.04 480.07 18
David Dundas 214.01 174.01 261.03 475.04 19
Jeff Malin 188.01 222.03 248.05 470.08 20
David Hood 214.01 214.01 255.02 469.03 21
Tara Harris 215.02 232.03 235.01 467.04 22
Terry Pepi 194.04 222.02 236.05 458.07 23
Tim Pavey (L) 205.02 214.03 243.04 457.07 24
David Richards 204.01 217.03 238.01 455.04 25
Cory Lang 192.01 216.00 234.07 450.07 26
Phillip Vaina 173.02 171.00 239.02 412.04 27



2025 SSAA Brisbane Fly United 
Invitational Championship

Vince Vaina Triple Crown
2 Gun Centrefire

Heavy Gun + Light Gun

Name HG LG Total Rank

Mick Truscott 264.03 271.07 535.10 1
Dane Rasmussen 274.04 235.02 509.06 2
Chris Parry 256.05 251.03 507.08 3
Mark Lacey 244.04 260.05 504.09 4
Mark Welsh 279.07 225.01 504.08 5
Robert Jackson 250.03 251.02 501.05 6
James Vardanega 217.01 254.04 471.05 7
Scott Benson 233.02 238.02 471.04 8
Shane Clow 235.00 234.02 469.02 9
Vince Vaina 221.06 236.03 457.09 10
Fiona Lacey 211.02 244.03 455.05 11
Fred Blacker (L) 219.01 236.00 455.01 12
Craig Tucker 213.00 239.04 452.04 13
Kathy Dundas 236.02 212.01 448.03 14
Phil Jones 238.03 209.03 447.06 15
Tara Harris 215.02 232.03 447.05 16
Robert Van Gaal 214.01 232.03 446.04 17
Peter Albrecht 215.01 217.02 432.03 18
David Hood 214.01 214.01 428.02 19
David Richards 204.01 217.03 421.04 20
Tim Pavey (L) 205.02 214.03 419.05 21
Terry Pepi 194.04 222.02 416.06 22
Jeff Malin 188.01 222.03 410.04 23
Cory Lang 192.01 216.00 408.01 24
Andy Santa 210.03 195.01 405.04 25
Phil Watkins 154.03 238.03 392.06 26
David Dundas 214.01 174.01 388.02 27
Don Paterson 140.01 239.00 379.01 28
Alan Esler 172.01 187.00 359.01 29
Phillip Vaina 173.02 171.00 344.02 30


